

INSTRUCTIONS

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

This form does not apply to properly located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the

Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding

3. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return

State Form 51766 (R3 / 2-13)

Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b))

20 20 PAY 20 21

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential, the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1,1-12 1-5 1 (c) and (d).

6 2021

I hereby certify that the representative Signature of authorized representative Title		Cocmadiono in tino State	General Manager Date signed (month, day, year) May 6, 2021				
SECTION 6		ER CERTIFICATION	ment are true				
	TAYDAY	ER CERTIFICATION					
Other benefits:			+				
Amount of hazardous waste converted							
Amount of solid waste converted	INTED AND OTHER BENEFITS	,	AS ESTIMA	ALED ON SD-1	ACTUAL		
	RTED AND OTHER BENEFITS			ATED ON SB-1	ACTUAL		
	STE CONVERTED AND OTHER	PENEEITS DOOMISE	D BY THE TAYE	AVER	4,381,900,0		
Less: Values of any property being repla- Net values upon completion of project	ueu .				0.0		
	ced				4,381,900_0		
Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project					0.0		
		COST		ASSESSEL			
Net values upon completion of project		T200		4,650,000.0 ASSESSED VALUE			
	ceu				4.650.000.0		
Less: Values of any property being repla	ced						
Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project					6,700.0 4,650,000.0		
		COST		ASSESSEL			
COST AND VALUES AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1		REAL ESTATE IMPROVE			ASSESSED VALUE		
	COS		TATE IMPROVES	4ENTS			
SECTION 4	COS	T AND VALUES	250	0,643.00	305,533.54		
Number of additional employees Salaries			050	17	25		
				0.00	0.00		
Number of employees retained Salaries			_		0		
			0.00				
Salaries							
Current number of employees	PLOYEES AND SALARIES		AS ESTIM	ATED ON SB-1	ACTUAL 0		
		ES AND SALAKIES	AC ECTIM	ATED ON SEL	ACTUAL		
BECTION 3	EMPLOY	EES AND SALARIES		Janua	ary 51, 2010		
9					Actual completion date (month, day, year) January 31, 2018		
Description of real property improvements					tion date (month, day, yea oer 31, 2016		
	110, 114 T1002						
451 E Margaret Dr, Terre Hau	ite IN 47802		Actual start date (month, day, year) February 1, 2018				
Common Council of the City of Terre Haute Location of property		0,	6, 2016		y 1, 2016		
lame of designating body	of Terre Hauto	Resolution numb		Estimated start date (month, day, year)			
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DE	ESCRIPTION OF PROP		Tall			
Purang Patel				(812) 87	'8-3990		
lame of contact person				Telephone numbe			
560 Greyburn Ct, Terre Haute	e, IN 47802			3	34-0005		
ddress of taxpayer (number and street, city, sta				DLGF taxing distri	ct number		
Gurukrupa Hospitality, Inc.				84			
arrie or taxpayer				County			
	17-041 7-1						
SECTION 1 lame of taxpayer	TAXPAY	ER INFORMATION					



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1 1-12 1-5 1 and IC 6-1 1-12 1-5 9)

- 1. Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- 3. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has **NOT** made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:		
the property owner IS in substantial compliance		
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance		
other (specify)		
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	_	.=:
^		
Signature of authorized frember		Date signed (month, day, year) JUNE 3, 2021
Wichell Klawards	Designating body TERRE HAL	ITE CITY COUNCIL
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the pro- time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (Hea	perty owner shall receive the opportunity	for a hearing. The following date and
Fime of hearing AM Date of hearing (month, day, year) Location	of hearing	
HEARING RESULTS (to I	e completed after the hearing)	
Approved	Denied (see instruction 4 above)	
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
Signature of authorized member		Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body	
APPEAL RIGHT	S [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body ma		

CONFIDENTIAL

STATEMENT OF BEREFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form \$ 1767 (R6 / 10-14)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box): Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)

Residentially distressed area (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

FORM SS-1 / Rest Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any information concerning the cest of the property and specific salaries paid to individual amployees by the property owner is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

ILIC	1000	100	77	ritu	NE

1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires Into statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise, this statement must be submitted to the designating body REPERE that redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction. The statement of benefits form the best by symmitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for which the person designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for which the person designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for which the person designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for which the person designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for which the person designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for which the person designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for which the person designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for which the person designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for the interest the submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for the designation of the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization for the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization of the designation of the des

The receveropment or remedication for which the person desires to cleam a deduction.

3. To obtain a deduction, a Form 322/RE must be filled with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thiny (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who made or not later than thiny (30) days after the assessment notice is mailed to the property owner if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who made or not later than thirty (30) days after the assassment notice is malled to the property owner if it was malled after April 10. A property owner who falled to file a deduction application within the prescribed deadline may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property. The Form 322/RE when the deduction is first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. If the first claimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable.

Property Shaking to establish an abatement schedule for each IC 5-1.1-12.1-5.1(b). For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the abatement schedule approved by the designating body deduction allowed.

emains in effect. 16.6-1.	1-12:1-17	TAYBAY	RINFORMATION	5 0 12 0 m 12	ich februir 10	创新的基础的
12011		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	THE TENED	100		
of taxpayer	libe Inc					
Irukrupa Hospita	Water of the state and	I ZIP code)				
of taxpayer (number a	ane Terre Hau	ite. IN 47802			l et and address	255
6837 Clubhouse Lane, Terre Haute, IN 47802		Telephone number		E-mail address purangpatel@yahoo.com		
e of contact person		A.	(812)878-3990		The second secon	
rang Patel	ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	LOCATION AND DESCR	RIPTION OF PROPOSED	PROJECT	Resolution t	
SHOTION 2					6, 2016	
Common Council of the City of Terre Haute			No. 15 Are		DLGF taxing district number	
TO a Warmonthy	41		County		84-0005	
	rive. Terre Hau	ite, IN 47802	Vigo		Estimated start date (month, day, year)	
evolution of real/proposity in	provements, redevelopr	ment or rehabilitation (use acc	lional shoets if necessary)	of husiness of a	July 1.	2016
instruction on currently	vacant/undeveloped	i land in an area of deteriora	ation, decline or cessation	neeling space.	Estimated o	completion date (month, day, y
w 4-story, 45,940 squa	are foot, LaQuinta Inc	I land in an area of detenora ns & Suites holel with approx related but tub, and approxim	valety 115 narking spaces		October 31, 2017	
eakfast area, filmess ro	om, patlo, induor poc	ol and hot lub, and approxim	may repairing the	e na anosen el		
SECTION 3	ESTIMAT	E OF EMPLOYEES AND S	ALARIES AS RESULT C	Number a	dditiónal	Salaries
rent number	Salaries	Number retained	Salaries \$0.00	17.00		\$250,643.00
00	\$0.00	0.00 ESTIMATED TOTAL COS	\$0,00			13 A 15 C 18 C
SECTION 4	STORES TO THE	ESTIMATED TOTAL COS	THE WATER TO SERVE	REAL ESTATE		MENTS
- Andread Andr			co			ASSESSED VALUE
					-	
Current values						4,650,00
Plus estimated values	of proposed project				21.02.02.	
Less values of any pro	operty being replaced				200	4,650,0
Net estimated values	upon completion of p	roject ASTE CONVERTED AND C	THE BENEFITS PROM	SED BY ITE IA	MINYER	是
SECTION 5	W	ASTE CONVERTED AND L	All lands of the land of the l		and leaves	0.00
Estimated solid waste	anaverted (pounds)	0.00	Estimated haza	rdous waste conv	enea (pour	10)
Estimated solid waste	Convented (pounds)					
ther benefits						
			*	**		
						442
				UPPER TENNES TO A STATE OF THE		第25日 25日 25日 25日 25日 25日 25日 25日 25日 25日
SECTION 6		1 大人 100 1 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	YER GERTIFICATION	NIEWS I SANDERS OF	The same of the sa	The state of the s
and in the	t the representatio	ns in this statement are t	rue		finis rio	ned (month, day, year)
i nereby certify the	t the topicostitute					112/16
Signature of authorists rep	назинанто				109	112/10
NAG	de anticontration		Title			
Printed name of adhoraces	3 representative		Dire	ector		
Purang Patel		and the state of t				



	人们的特殊的特殊的是	and the same of th	RED RELEASED FOR THE					
e fic	nd that the applicant meets the	general standard e following limitati	ls in the resolution acons:	dopted or to be adopt	ted by this body. S	aid resolution, passed or to be passed		
		en limited to a per		eed	calendar years" (se	re below). The date this designation		
3,	The type of deduction that is 1, Redevelopment or rehabil 2. Residentially distressed a	itation of real esta	signated area is limit te improvements	ed to: Yes No Yes No				
C	. The amount of the deduction	applicable is limi	ted to \$					
Ŋ	. Other limitations or condition	s (specily)						
E	. Number of years allowed:	☐ Year 1 ☐ Year 6	☐ Year 2 ☐ Year 7	☐ Year 3 ☐ Year 8	☐ Year 4 ☐ Year 9	Year 5 (* see below) Year 10		
We h	If yes, attach a copy of the att no, the designating body is have also reviewed the information of that the infallity of bene	s required to estal	olish an abatement so the statement of ben	elils and find that the		termined, pectations are reasonable and have		
determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction de proved (signature and bits of authorized thember of designating body)		Telephone number	.9.,	Onte signed (month, day, year)				
Inted	nied name of authorized member of designating body		() 'Name of designal	Name of designating body				
iested	ted by (signature and title of attestor)			Printed name of a	Printed name of attester			
taxp #	ayer is enilled to receive a de A. For residentially distressed 6-1.1-12.1-4.1 remain in off 2013, the designating body (10) years. (See IC 6-1.1-1	areas where the fact. The deduction is required to esti- 2.1-17 below.) chapilitation of realessing along the production of the second to the	form SB-1/Real Prop period may not exc ablish an abatement It property where the emains in effect. For	erty was approved p eed five (5) years. F schedule for each de Form SB-1/Real Pro a Form SB-1/Real P	orior to July 1, 2013 for a Form SB-1/Reduction allowed. To poetly was approve	the deductions established in IC all Property that is applicated after June 3 the deduction period may not exceed tend prior to July 1, 2013, the abalement oved after June 30, 2013, the designation		